Total Liabilities and
   Stockholders' Equity   $ 10,777,671   12,141,108
   ============   ============

   3

   BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES

   Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

   March 31, 2002

To reflect  the  recording  of the sale of the  Company's  interest in the South
Timbalier Block 148 property effective as of March 31, 2002.

Edgar Filing: BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY CO - Form 8-K

3

   4

   BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES

   Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

   Year ended December 31, 2001

   Adjustments
   Audited   Debit   Credit   Pro Forma
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Revenue from operations:
   Oil and gas sales   $ 4,694,202   886,954(1)   3,807,248
   Pipeline operations   991,823   991,823
   -----------   -----------
   Revenue from operations   5,686,025   4,799,071
   -----------   -----------

Cost of operations:
   Lease operating expenses   1,155,549   157,212(1)   998,337
   Pipeline operating expenses   517,054   517,054
   Impairment of assets   2,940,464   2,940,464
   Depletion, depreciation and amortization   1,817,770   252,713(1)   1,565,057
   General and administrative expenses   2,845,459   2,845,459
   -----------   -----------
   Cost of operations   9,276,296   8,866,371
   -----------   -----------

   Loss from operations   (3,590,271)   (4,067,300)

Other income (expense):
   Interest and other expense   (243,591)   (243,591)

[…]

5

   BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES

   Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

   Year ended December 31, 2001

1.   To record  reductions in revenues,  lease  operating  expenses,  depletion,
   depreciation and amortization and minority  interest  deduction as a result
   of the sale of the  Company's  interest  in the South  Timbalier  Block 148
   property effective as of January 1, 2001.

2.   To record  the gain from the sale of the  Company's  interest  in the South
   Timbalier Block 148 property effective as of January 1, 2001.

   6

   BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES

   Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

   Three Months ended March 31, 2002

   Adjustments
   Unaudited   Debit   Credit   Pro Forma
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Revenue from operations:
   Oil and gas sales   $   578,269   121,654(1)   456,615
   Pipeline operations   329,297   329,297
   -----------   -----------
   Revenue from operations   907,566   785,912
   -----------   -----------

Edgar Filing: BLUE DOLPHIN ENERGY CO - Form 8-K

5

Cost of operations:
   Lease operating expenses   217,647   37,643(1)   180,004
   Pipeline operating expenses   144,716   144,716
   Depletion, depreciation and amortization   289,567   47,376(1)   242,191
   Impairment of assets   339,984   339,984
   General and administrative expenses   584,615   584,615
   -----------   -----------
   Cost of operations   1,576,529   1,491,509
   -----------   -----------

   Loss from operations   (668,963)   (705,598)